months or (ii) until the completion of the Transaction, whichever occurs first. The duration of the 

Engagement may be extended in accordance with the Procurement Regulation, if such an 

extension is deemed necessary by the Growthfund.  

3.2. Maximum Budget: The maximum available budget for the assignment is one hundred seventy-five 

thousand Euros (€ 175.000,00) plus VAT. The Budget covers both the fees for the Services and the 

expenses incurred in relation to, and in performing, the Services. 

4. QUALIFICATIONS & CRITERIA 

The Interested Parties are required to demonstrate their standing and professional experience in